
NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS HEARING AGENDA

Report Name: NVRPARAG

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0103.8

Run Date: MAR-19-18 10:57 AM

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

1Page: of 1

PAROLE BOARD ROOM 301 (PBS) 
4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130, Las Vegas, NV 89119-0840

PAROLE BOARD ROOM 301 (PBS) 

PAROLE BOARD ROOM 301 (PBS) 

4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130, Las Vegas, NV 89119-0840

4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130, Las Vegas, NV 89119-0840

VIDEO CONF TO: ELY STATE PRISON 4569 North State Rt. 490,  P.O. Box 1989, Ely, NV 89301

VIDEO CONF TO: ELY STATE PRISON 4569 North State Rt. 490,  P.O. Box 1989, Ely, NV 89301

PAR
PAR
PAR
PAR
MPR
MPR
PAR
MPR
MPR
PAR
PAR

PAR
PAR
PAR
MPR

PAR
MPR

MPR
MPR
PAR
MPR
PAR

1059880
1061930
1063416
1118919
1150979
1160607
1164319
1164720
1175372
1185332
1191145

70769
1022003
1050788
1052926

1096333
1107079

1110369
1120042
1132481
1136507
1181145

GEORGE STEELE
ZACKARIA LUZ
JEREMIAH SHAW
MUSTAFA KYLES
MARCUS PARKER
ERIC ROYBAL
RAYMOND RIVERA
CHARLES TOLIVER
GREGORIO ZELAYANDIA
DONTE VEALS
SHANNON JAMES

MILTON LOPEZ-BONILLA
JOSHUA BESTMAN
ROBERT BARROWS
HELMER
HELGENBERGER
JOHN TURNER
JOSEPH PORTER

JUAN SOLIS
ELIBERTO HERNANDEZ
JONATHON ISAIS
EARL JACKSON
CHARLES GEORGE

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

April 11th, 2018 08:15 am

April 11th, 2018 01:00 pm

1

2

2

2

of

of

Agenda

Agenda

A Panel of the Board of Parole Commissioners (Board), will consider releasing eligible prisoners to the 

community, or to a consecutive sentence. This meeting is open to the public. Visitors may attend the 

hearing at the location(s) indicated for the specific hearing date set for the prisoner. Visitors attending

at a correctional location should contact the specific correctional location for any attendance 

restrictions or requirements.

The Panel may close portions of hearings to accept confidential victim information, as provided in NRS 

213.131(8), and to deliberate in private, pursuant to NRS 213.131(5). The Board will accept public comments

from applicable victims during a public hearing, pursuant to NRS 213.131(4).

Any recommendation made by a Panel is subject to final approval by the affirmative action of a majority of 

the Board pursuant to NRS 213.133. Pursuant to NRS 233B.126, the Board is not required to accept public 

comment prior to the commencement or conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may

affect the due process rights of an individual.  No public comment will be accepted at this hearing. 

The Panel reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most 

efficient manner. Prisoners may be removed from this agenda for reasons including, but not limited to: a 

determination of ineligibility for parole; a prisoner not being available at the time of the hearing; the 

lack of available information to enable the Board to make an informed decision; a failure to properly 

notify a victim of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(4); or, a failure to properly notify a 

prisoner of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(9).


