NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS HEARING AGENDA

PAROLE BOARD ROOM 301 (PBS) 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130, Las Vegas, NV 89119-0840

A Panel of the Board of Parole Commissioners (Board), will consider releasing eligible prisoners to the community, or to a consecutive sentence. This meeting is open to the public. Visitors may attend the hearing at the location(s) indicated for the specific hearing date set for the prisoner. Visitors attending at a correctional location should contact the specific correctional location for any attendance restrictions or requirements.

The Panel may close portions of hearings to accept confidential victim information, as provided in NRS 213.131(8), and to deliberate in private, pursuant to NRS 213.131(5). The Board will accept public comments from applicable victims during a public hearing, pursuant to NRS 213.131(4).

Any recommendation made by a Panel is subject to final approval by the affirmative action of a majority of the Board pursuant to NRS 213.133. Pursuant to NRS 233B.126, the Board is not required to accept public comment prior to the commencement or conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may affect the due process rights of an individual. No public comment will be accepted at this hearing.

The Panel reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner. Prisoners may be removed from this agenda for reasons including, but not limited to: a determination of ineligibility for parole; a prisoner not being available at the time of the hearing; the lack of available information to enable the Board to make an informed decision; a failure to properly notify a victim of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(4); or, a failure to properly notify a prisoner of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(9).

Agenda 1 of 2 April 11th, 2018 08:15 am PAROLE BOARD ROOM 301 (PBS) 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130, Las Vegas, NV 89119-0840

VIDEO CONF TO: ELY STATE PRISON 4569 North State Rt. 490, P.O. Box 1989, Ely, NV 89301

PAR	1059880	GEORGE STEELE	ESP
PAR	1061930	ZACKARIA LUZ	ESP
PAR	1063416	JEREMIAH SHAW	ESP
PAR	1118919	MUSTAFA KYLES	ESP
MPR		MARCUS PARKER	ESP
MPR	1160607	ERIC ROYBAL	ESP
PAR	1164319	RAYMOND RIVERA	ESP
MPR	1164720	CHARLES TOLIVER	ESP
MPR	1175372	GREGORIO ZELAYANDIA	ESP
PAR	1185332	DONTE VEALS	ESP
PAR	1191145	SHANNON JAMES	ESP

Agenda 2 of 2 April 11th, 2018 01:00 pm PAROLE BOARD ROOM 301 (PBS) 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130, Las Vegas, NV 89119-0840

VIDEO CONF TO: ELY STATE PRISON 4569 North State Rt. 490, P.O. Box 1989, Ely, NV 89301

PAR	70769	MILTON LOPEZ-BONILLA	ESP
PAR	1022003	JOSHUA BESTMAN	ESP
PAR	1050788	ROBERT BARROWS	ESP
MPR	1052926	HELMER	ESP
		HELGENBERGER	
PAR	1096333	JOHN TURNER	ESP
MPR	1107079	JOSEPH PORTER	ESP

MPR	1110369	JUAN SOLIS	ESP
MPR	1120042	ELIBERTO HERNANDEZ	ESP
PAR	1132481	JONATHON ISAIS	ESP
MPR	1136507	EARL JACKSON	ESP
PAR	1181145	CHARLES GEORGE	ESP

Report Name: NVRPARAG Page: 1 of 1

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0103.8
Run Date: MAR-19-18 10:57 AM